
FFIEDUPI PHAFIMACEU ICA�!il �IMITED 
Compassion ale Jlea!?hcare 

CIN No: L24239MH1987PLC043662 

May 7, 2018 

To, 

BSE Ltd., 

Listing Department, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street - Fort, 
Mumbai � 400 001 

Ref.: BSE Scrip Code- 539730 

Dear Sir I Madam, 

Subject: Voting Results of Postal Ballot 

With reference to our previous letter dated April 5, 2018; we wish to inform you that in accordance to Section 110 
of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as 
amended from time to time and other applicable provisions of the Act, Postal Ballot Notice and Form dated 
March 28, 2018; containing Resolutions were sent to the Shareholders of the Company. 

In compliance to Regulation 44(3) of SEBI Listing Regulations, 20 I 5, we hereby submit the Voting Results of the 
business transacted by the Postal Ballot of the Company, along with the Scrutinizers Report issued by 
M/s. Rajendra R. Vaze, Practising Company Secretaries. 

Details of the same will also published on the website of the Company at www.fredungroup.com 

Kindly take fhe same on your Records. 

Thanking you, 

For Fredun Pharmaceuticals 

L-}0 \/V� -E cfJ.A. ec>o·/·, 

DIRECTOR 

Office Address: Manoj Industrial Premises, G.D. Ambekar Marg, Wadala, Mumbai- 400 031, (INDIA) 

Address: 14, 15, 16, Zorabian Industrial Complex, Vevoor, Palghar (E), Dist: Palghar- 401 404. 
Phone: 91-22-4031 8111 Fax: 91-22-4031 8133 E-mail: businels@fredungroup.com Web: www.fredungroup.com 



�- FRED UN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED 
: Date of AGM I OOM I Postal Ballot ; May 7, 2018 
i- · 

----

! 

Total Number of Shareholders as on the record date 
(i.e., March 30, 2018 - cut-off date for voting purpose) 

No. of Shareholders l'fese!lt ifl the Meeliflg eilhef �efssB Sf 

!hFOugh !'foxy I who voted on the Resolutions through Postal 
Ballot I E-voting: -

• Promoter and Promoter Group: 

i• Public: 

No. of Shareholders 
--- - --· --

attended 
conferencing or through Proxy: -

the 

• Promoter and Promoter Group: 
• Public: 

----

------- --·-- -----

Meeting through video 

' 

568 

-· ·---------

5 
53 

N.A. 

' 

�--�---1 
-------

-------



Agenda wise Disclosnre 

Resolution No. 1: Ratification of Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Shareholdds consent received in an Extraordinary 

Genera]l\!leeting held on July 07, 2017 as per the In-principal Approval received from BSE 

Resolution Required (Ordinary I Special) 

Whether Promoter I Promoter Group are interested in the Agenda I Resolution 

Category Mode of No. of 

Voting Shares 

held 

(I) 

Promoter and E-voting 

Promoter Poll 17,50,810 

Group Postal Ballot 

(if applicable) 

Total 17,50,810 
Public E-voting 

Institutions Poll 

Postal Ballot Nil 

(if applicable) 

Total Nil 

Public Non- E-voting 

Institutions Poll 1740 

Postal Ballot 

(if applicable) 

Total 1740 
. .  

Total 
... · 

.. · 
.c 

·
.·.·. ··.

· . .. . . ·. · . .. 17,52.,550 

No. of 

votes 

polled 

(2) 

0 

0 

17,50,810 

17,50,810 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

1740 

1740 

175:z.sso·· 
- .. · '·. '' 

No. of votes 

polled on 

outstanding 

shares (3) � 
[(2)/(1)]*100 

0 

0 

100 

100 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

100 

100 
··
. 

100 . . . . •. ••
•••••• 

- " 

No. of 

votes-in 

favour (4) 

0 

0 

17,50,810 

17,50,810 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

1740 

1740 
. �•. 17,52,550 I 

No. of 

votes-in 

against 

(5) 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

.o 

Special Resolution 

No 

No. of 

votes in 

favour on 

votes 

polled (6) 
�[(4)/(2)]* 

100 
0 

0 

100 

100 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

100 

100 
· .. 10(1 . ... · ·. 

No. of 

votes in 

against on 

votes 

polled (7) 
�[(5)/(2)]* 

. ·· . 
. . 

100 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



RA.JENDRA & 
COiMPI�NY SECRETARIES 

rf{ajendra 1(, '!laze 

co .. 

Oevdha Manzi!, 2nd Floor, Maharshi Oadasaheb Rege Road IShivaii Park Roa!l No. 31 l}adar Mumbai- 400 028. Tel: Z445D622 f 32936166 Cell: S82lll650� Email : cs.rajend�@yaiJOo.in 

Scrutinizer's Report 

[Pursuant to The Companies Ad, 2013 ] 

(Rule 22 of Tile Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 

To 

The Chairperson 
FREDUN PHARMACEUTICAlS LIMITED 
Regd. Office : 26 M anoj industrial Premises. 
G D Ambekar Rd. \llladala 
Mumbai 400 031 

Dear Madam. 

Sub: §>crutinizer's Report JJIS 108 & 110 of The Companies Act. 2013 for voting bylh� 
Eguity sharE2holders through Postal BaiiQ) and Remote e voting 

1. I, Rajendra Vaze, a Company Secretary in practice_ (FCS No 4247 CP No. 1975) of 
Rajem:lra and Co., Company Secretaries of Devdha Manzil 2"d floor, D. Rege Road, Dadar 
(\Ill) Mumbai AOO 028 have been appointed as a Scrutinizer by the Board of Directors of 
Fredun Pharmaceuticals Limited (the Company) a\ tioe meeting of the Board of D irectors of the 

company held on 28'h March 2018 for the purpose of scrutinizing the Postal Ballot!Remotc E· 
Voting process under the provisi.ons of Section 108 of The Companies Act. 2013 read with 
Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 related to a 

Resolution as set out in the notice dated 22''" September 2017. 

· 2. The Management of the Company is responsible to ensure t11e compliance witt1 the 

_
requirements of The Companies Act. 2013 and Ru les relating to e- voting ar>d Postal Ballot 

Voting. My responsibility as a scrutinizer is restricted to make a Scrutinizer's report of l11e vot•as 

cast in favour or against the resolutions based on the reports generated from the e-voting 

system provided by CDSL and on the basis of Postal Ballot papers received by the company� 

3. I submit my report as Lmder: 

a) Tne Company l1as duly dispatched the Ballot forms to the Equ1ty shareholcler5 of the 
Company wtmse 11ame•;s) appeared on !he Register of Equity sllareholders as on :301' 
March 2018 (i.e cut- off date) 

[M'PFI\J'VED BY CENT"'AL GO\ll UNOEFI t1H:E DEPT nt. eor�'iPANY AffAIRS'! 

-



RAJENDRA & CO. 
COMP.ANY SECRETARIES 

b) The Company .ha.s provided e�vo�ing facility to all the Equity sharefJOiders registered wHh 
!he Company. 

c) The ·a-voting period began at 09.00 a.m., on Friday, April 06, 2018 and ended on 05 DO 
p.m., on Saturday 05t' May 2018. The votes received electronically from the Share!1oldurs 
till Saturday 5'h May 2018 upto 05.00 p.m. and the Physical ballot forms received tili 
Saturday 51h May 2018 uplo 05·.00 p.m. being the last date and time fixed by the Company 
fore-voting and Physical Postal ballot forms were only considered for my scrutiny 

d) The total of 5B (Fifty Eight) Ballot forms were received from the Equity shareholders were 
given to rne and duly held in my S;:Jfe custody 

e) I have moni!@od the process of electronic voting through the scrutinizer's secured link 

i) As P'"" the requirement of The Companies Ad 2013 the particulars of all votes received 
(through physical and electronic mode) from the Equity shareholders have been accordingly 
entered in a register separately maintained for the purpose. None of the incomplete, 
unsigned or incorrect Ballot forms have been considered . 

g) I fwiher report that the e-voting data. and Postal Ballots were scrutinized by me for 
ve!ification of votes cast in favour and ag.ainst the resolution. 

Combined Report ( E voting nndPostal Ballut i'apcrs I 

lterns no. ofNotlce 

I Item No. 1 of U1e Notice for 

Vol 
Res 

---·-·"� ----··--

es in lhc Etvour of the 
Oh.Jtiofl -·--

I Nus %, ofiotal 
number of 
vnllJ. vo(es 

cast {Favour 
�md Against) 

I I, 
2550 l 99.902 

' 
I Ratification in respect of 175 

Equity Shares issued 
pursuant to the 
Shat·eholdef's consent 
received in an Extraordinary 
General Meeting held on 
July 07, 2017 as per the In 
principal Approval received 

. from BSE dated 3 ·; m August 
. 201 7 and as per the 
i, direction of BSE_, 

' 

! 

Votes agahJst the 
Resolution 
Nos �{)of total 

nw11her of 
valid votes 

cast (Favour 
and Ag:nin_t;l) 

- ---
-� -

I 
.... ._, _____ 

Invalid VoK�s 
' f Nos. %of 
I !nlul 

num!x.· 

or 
lnvcJI id 
vott.:::::; 

1705 0.098 

i 

' 

I 

I 
1 

ruLal 
V r ri ·L':i 

\ins. 

"1754255 



RAJENDRA & CO, 

llevdha Manzi!, 2nd Floor, Maharshi �adasaheb Rage flo ad 1S•hivaji p,,k Road No. 31, 1ladaT, Mumbao- 400 028. Tel. 24450622/329o5166 Gel: 98211!6504 Enmil : csJajer;clra(@vahoo.in 

4. The Register and all other papers relating lo e-votrng and Ballot Forms shill! rema.in in our 

. sale custody until t11e Cllairperson considers, approves and signs the minutes and thereafter· the 
same shall be returned and handed over to the company. 

5. The Resolution has been passed by the Requisite Majority and deemed to be 
passe,d at the General Meeting. 

Voting Details : 

Sr. Particulars No. of PBFI No. of shares 
No. E�Voting voted 

---

a) Postal Ballot F orrr1s received 58 1.754255 
- l b) ' Rerr1ote E-Voting " -

Total 58 1754255 I I 
"' 

c} Less : Invalid no. of votes 3 1705 
casted for Resolution No 1 I � Valid no. of votes casted (Net) 55 J 1752550 

J 
e ) Total no. of votes with assent 55 1752550 I for the Resolution 

l I f
) Total no. of votes with dissent � -

for the Resolution 

Place : Mumbai 
Dale 5'' May 2018 

' 


